
“Education is a shared 
commitment between 
dedicated teachers, 
motivated students and 
enthusiastic parents  
with high expectations.”

-Bob Beauprez

ABOUT US
Our Mission 
To provide high quality instruction for every student using 
an alternative learning experience that addresses students’ 
needs and engages families as partners in their instruction.

Our Staff
At K-8 Virtual our small staff of teachers are highly qualified. 
We love to see smiling faces and will support students 
in their independent learning. We also offer in-person 
scheduled contacts.

PARENT/GUARDIAN RESPONSIBILITY
In order to provide your child with the greatest 
opportunity of being successful, we need your help. 
Since the student is not always present in the building, 
it is the parent/guardian’s responsibility to ensure the 
student is doing their online work and that they are 
attending their weekly meeting with their teacher/s. 
Parents/guardians must meet with teacher/s monthly.



ACADEMIC EXPECTATIONS
Learning through Pearson 
At Yakima K-8 Virtual, students will take their courses through 
Pearson. Students are expected to participate in their Online 
Instructions (Pearson) for 5-6 hours per school day. Pearson 
offers a pacing guide which informs staff and students of 
their progress and if they are on track to complete the course.

Pearson allows our teachers to track their students’ 
performance and provides them with the following 
information:

•	 Coursework including assignments for scoring and 
feedback

•	 Current grade for assignments completed

•	 Percentage of course completed

•	 The amount of time a student has been logged in

•	 The exact dates a student has logged in

ATTENDANCE
Truancy laws still apply to our school. Students are expected 
to communicate with their teacher/s once a week to be 
considered in attendance. This weekly meeting is REQUIRED 
and can happen in one of three ways:

1.	 Direct one-on-one contact with a teacher, in person or by 
email, telephone, instant messaging, or interactive video. 
Google Meets is our preferred method.

2.	 In-person contact with a teacher in our learning lab. 
In-person instructional contact may be accomplished 
in a group setting between the certificated teacher and 
multiple students.

3.	 Synchronous, digital instructional contact with a teacher 
using online, voice, or video communication technology. 
Held in a group setting for instruction, review of 
assignments, testing, evaluation of student progress, or 
other learning activities or requirements.

If a student misses their weekly meeting they are 
considered absent for that week.

OUR STAFF

PRINCIPAL 

Brenda Mallonee
mallonee.brenda@ysd7.org

SUPPORT STAFF

Alicia Rocha, Office Manager
rocha.alicia@ysd7.org

Crystal Solis, Home Liasion
solis.crystal@ysd7.org

Heather Hall, School Psychologist
hall.heather@ysd7.org

TEACHERS

Shari Fletcher, K-5 
fletcher.shari@ysd7.org

Rachel Brooks, 6-8
brooks.rachel@ysd7.org

Wendy Wickersham, 6-8 
wickersham.wendy@ysd7.org

Steve Lembeck, Special Services 
lembeck.steve@ysd7.org

ysd7.org/k8virtual


